
 

Billing Address:
GARDEN GROVE POLICE DEPT,
CITY OF 
11301 ACACIA PKWY 
GARDEN GROVE, CA 92840 
US 
 
 

 

Quote Date:08/25/2021
Expiration Date:10/01/2021
Quote Created By:
Christine Toth
christine.toth@bearcom.com

End Customer:
GARDEN GROVE POLICE DEPT, CITY
OF 
 

 

  

Contract:  22477 - ORANGE COUNTY CA
 

 

Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
 

ENHANCEDAPX6500
 

7
  

$6,047.00
 

$42,329.00
 

 

 

1
 

M25URS9PW1BN
 

APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE
 

7
 

$2,957.00
 

$1,759.53
 

$12,316.71
 

 

 

1a
 

GA01113AA
 

ENH: DUAL RADIO
OPERATION (PRIMARY
RADIO)
 

7
 

$650.00
 

$471.25
 

$3,298.75
 

 

 

1b
 

GA01115AB
 

ADD: DUAL RADIO
STACKABLE MP TRUNNION
KIT
 

7
 

$297.00
 

$215.33
 

$1,507.31
 

 

 

1c
 

GA09008AA
 

ADD: GROUP SERVICES
 

7
 

$150.00
 

$108.75
 

$761.25
 

 

 

1d
 

G996AS
 

ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING
 

7
 

$100.00
 

$72.50
 

$507.50
 

 

 

1e
 

GA00235AA
 

ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA
NEEDED APX
 

7
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

1f
 

G51AU
 

ENH: SMARTZONE
OPERATION APX6500
 

7
 

$1,200.00
 

$870.00
 

$6,090.00
 

 

 

1g
 

G67DU
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT O7
APXM
 

7
 

$297.00
 

$215.33
 

$1,507.31
 

 

 

1h
 

W599BF
 

ADD: 8 MODE DIRECT ENTRY
APX
 

7
 

$180.00
 

$130.50
 

$913.50
 

 

 

1i
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC
 

7
 

$176.00
 

$168.00
 

$1,176.00
 

 

 

1j
 

G298AS
 

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

7
 

$740.00
 

$536.50
 

$3,755.50
 

 

 

 QUOTE-1397602
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

1k
 

B18CR
 

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX
 

7
 

$60.00
 

$43.50
 

$304.50
 

 

 

1l
 

G843AH
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

7
 

$475.00
 

$344.38
 

$2,410.66
 

 

 

1m
 

GA00805AA
 

ADD: APX O7 CONTROL
HEAD (STANDARD KEYPAD)
 

7
 

$632.00
 

$458.20
 

$3,207.40
 

 

 

1n
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

7
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

1o
 

G335AW
 

ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE
762-870MHZ
 

7
 

$14.00
 

$10.15
 

$71.05
 

 

 

1p
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

7
 

$515.00
 

$373.38
 

$2,613.66
 

 

 

1q
 

W22BA
 

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX
 

7
 

$72.00
 

$52.20
 

$365.40
 

 

 

1r
 

G361AH
 

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX
 

7
 

$300.00
 

$217.50
 

$1,522.50
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
 

ENHANCEDAPX6500
 

7
  

$5,370.00
 

$37,590.00
 

 

 

2
 

M25URS9PW1BN
 

APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE
 

7
 

$2,957.00
 

$1,723.43
 

$12,064.01
 

 

 

2a
 

G90AC
 

ADD: NO MICROPHONE
NEEDED APX
 

7
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

2b
 

GA09008AA
 

ADD: GROUP SERVICES
 

7
 

$150.00
 

$108.75
 

$761.25
 

 

 

2c
 

GA01117AA
 

ENH: DUAL RADIO
OPERATION (SECONDARY
RADIO)
 

7
 

$650.00
 

$471.25
 

$3,298.75
 

 

 

2d
 

G996AS
 

ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING
 

7
 

$100.00
 

$72.50
 

$507.50
 

 

 

2e
 

GA00235AA
 

ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA
NEEDED APX
 

7
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

2f
 

G67DP
 

ADD: REMOTE NO CONTROL
HEAD APXM
 

7
 

$297.00
 

$215.33
 

$1,507.31
 

 

 

2g
 

G51AU
 

ENH: SMARTZONE
OPERATION APX6500
 

7
 

$1,200.00
 

$870.00
 

$6,090.00
 

 

 

2h
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC
 

7
 

$176.00
 

$168.00
 

$1,176.00
 

 

 

 QUOTE-1397602
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

2i
 

G298AS
 

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

7
 

$740.00
 

$536.50
 

$3,755.50
 

 

 

2j
 

B18CR
 

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX
 

7
 

$60.00
 

$43.50
 

$304.50
 

 

 

2k
 

G843AH
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

7
 

$475.00
 

$344.38
 

$2,410.66
 

 

 

2l
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

7
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

2m
 

G335AW
 

ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE
762-870MHZ
 

7
 

$14.00
 

$10.15
 

$71.05
 

 

 

2n
 

G88AM
 

ADD: APX MOBILE NO
CONTROL HEAD
 

7
 

$0.00
 

$215.33
 

$1,507.31
 

 

 

2o
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

7
 

$515.00
 

$373.38
 

$2,613.66
 

 

 

2p
 

G361AH
 

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX
 

7
 

$300.00
 

$217.50
 

$1,522.50
 

 

Subtotal
 $79,919.00

 

  $7,158.30 
 

Grand Total
 

$87,077.30(USD)
 

 

 QUOTE-1397602
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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Purchase Order Checklist

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address 
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)


