

Billing Address: GARDEN GROVE POLICE DEPT, CITY OF 11301 ACACIA PKWY GARDEN GROVE, CA 92840 US Quote Date:08/25/2021 Expiration Date:10/01/2021 Quote Created By: Christine Toth

christine.toth@bearcom.com

End Customer:

GARDEN GROVE POLICE DEPT, CITY

OF

Contract: 22477 - ORANGE COUNTY CA

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500	7		\$6,047.00	\$42,329.00	
1	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	7	\$2,957.00	\$1,759.53	\$12,316.71	
1a	GA01113AA	ENH: DUAL RADIO OPERATION (PRIMARY RADIO)	7	\$650.00	\$471.25	\$3,298.75	
1b	GA01115AB	ADD: DUAL RADIO STACKABLE MP TRUNNION KIT	7	\$297.00	\$215.33	\$1,507.31	
1c	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	7	\$150.00	\$108.75	\$761.25	
1d	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	7	\$100.00	\$72.50	\$507.50	
1e	GA00235AA	ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED APX	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1f	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	7	\$1,200.00	\$870.00	\$6,090.00	
1g	G67DU	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT 07 APXM	7	\$297.00	\$215.33	\$1,507.31	
1h	W599BF	ADD: 8 MODE DIRECT ENTRY APX	7	\$180.00	\$130.50	\$913.50	
1i	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	7	\$176.00	\$168.00	\$1,176.00	
1j	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	7	\$740.00	\$536.50	\$3,755.50	



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #		Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
1k	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	7	\$60.00	\$43.50	\$304.50	
11	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	7	\$475.00	\$344.38	\$2,410.66	
1m	GA00805AA	ADD: APX O7 CONTROL HEAD (STANDARD KEYPAD)	7	\$632.00	\$458.20	\$3,207.40	
1n	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
10	G335AW	ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870MHZ	7	\$14.00	\$10.15	\$71.05	
1p	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	7	\$515.00	\$373.38	\$2,613.66	
1q	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	7	\$72.00	\$52.20	\$365.40	
1r	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	7	\$300.00	\$217.50	\$1,522.50	
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500	7		\$5,370.00	\$37,590.00	
2	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	7	\$2,957.00	\$1,723.43	\$12,064.01	
2a	G90AC	ADD: NO MICROPHONE NEEDED APX	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2b	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	7	\$150.00	\$108.75	\$761.25	
2c	GA01117AA	ENH: DUAL RADIO OPERATION (SECONDARY RADIO)	7	\$650.00	\$471.25	\$3,298.75	
2d	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	7	\$100.00	\$72.50	\$507.50	
2e	GA00235AA	ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED APX	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2f	G67DP	ADD: REMOTE NO CONTROL HEAD APXM	7	\$297.00	\$215.33	\$1,507.31	
2g	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	7	\$1,200.00	\$870.00	\$6,090.00	
2h	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	7	\$176.00	\$168.00	\$1,176.00	



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
2i	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	7	\$740.00	\$536.50	\$3,755.50	
<b>2</b> j	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	7	\$60.00	\$43.50	\$304.50	
2k	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	7	\$475.00	\$344.38	\$2,410.66	
21	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2m	G335AW	ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870MHZ	7	\$14.00	\$10.15	\$71.05	
2n	G88AM	ADD: APX MOBILE NO CONTROL HEAD	7	\$0.00	\$215.33	\$1,507.31	
20	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	7	\$515.00	\$373.38	\$2,613.66	
2р	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	7	\$300.00	\$217.50	\$1,522.50	
Subtotal				\$79,919.00			

\$7,158.30

**Grand Total** 

\$87,077.30(USD)





## **Purchase Order Checklist**

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead (PO will not be processed without this)

**PO Number/ Contract Number** 

**PO Date** 

**Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.** 

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

**Bill-To Address** 

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

**Tax Exemption Status** 

Signatures (As required)